ARDEX Building Product Information Sheet: ARDEX Grout Systems

()

Product name:

ARDEX Grout Systems

Product line (the
product line from which
the product is
customised)

Grout Systems

Product
description and

its intended use
(measurements,
materials, usage)

ARDEX FG-8, flexible coloured tile grout for joints 1-8mm
ARDEX FS-DD, narrow joint grout compound for joint 1-4mm

ARDEX EG-15, high performance epoxy grout designed for situations that
require strict standards of hygiene, and high chemical and physical resistance.

Product identifier
(if applicable):

10104
10098
10105
10116
10115
10097
10085
10128
10102
10096
10122
19625
10084
10079
10091
10109
10110
10107
10111
10119
10082
10118
10125
10101
10113
10088
10093
10124
19858
10121
10127
10090
10078
10081
10087

FG8 Misty Grey 241 20kg bag
FG8 Magellan Grey 273 5kg bag
FG8 Misty Grey 241 5kg bag
FG8 Slate Grey 211 5kg bag

FG8 Slate Grey 211 20kg bag
FG8 Magellan Grey 273 20kg bag
FG8 Charred Ash 287 5kg bag
FG8 White 200 5kg bag

FG8 Midnight 202 5kg bag

FG8 Macchiato 288 5kg bag

FG8 Travertine 277 5kg bag

FG8 Olive 295 20kg bag

FG8 Charred Ash 287 20kg bag
FG8 Alabaster 282 5kg bag

FG8 Havana 280 5kg bag

FG8 Mudberry 285 20kg bag
FG8 Mudberry 285 5kg bag

FG8 Mocha 210 5kg bag

FG8 Pewter Blue 252 5kg bag
FG8 Todd River Sand 227 5kg bag
FG8 Buff 229 5kg bag

FG8 Todd River Sand 227 20kg bag
FG8 Walnut 248 5kg bag

FG8 Midnight 202 20kg bag

FG8 Sandalwood 216 5kg bag
FG8 French Vanilla 250 5kg bag
FG8 Light Beige 249 5kg bag
FG8 Walnut 248 20kg bag

FG8 Olive 295 5kg bag

FG8 Travertine 277 20kg bag
FG8 White 200 20kg bag

FG8 Havana 280 20kg bag

FG8 Alabaster 282 20kg bag

FG8 Buff 229 20kg bag

FG8 French Vanilla 250 20kg bag




10092 FG8 Light Beige 249 20kg bag
10135
10133
10142
10137
10131
10134
10136
10139
10129
10132
10130
10141

FS-DD Misty Grey 341 5kg bag
FS-DD Magellan Grey 373 5kg bag
FS-DD Ultra White 390 5kg bag
FS-DD Slate Grey 311 5kg bag
FS-DD Charred Ash 387 5kg bag
FS-DD Midnight 302 5kg bag
FS-DD Olive 395 5kg bag

FS-DD Travertine 377 5kg bag
FS-DD Alabaster 382 5kg bag
FS-DD Havana 380 5kg bag
FS-DD Buff 329 5kg bag

FS-DD Ultra White 390 20kg bag

23869 EG15 epoxy liquid 1.5L kit
24204 Colour Pack Travertine 5kg
24205 Colour Pack Havana 5kg

24206 Colour Pack White 5kg

24207 Colour Pack Misty Grey 5kg
24208 Colour Pack Magellan Grey 5kg
24209 Colour Pack Slate Grey 5kg
24210 Colour Pack Charred Ash 5kg
24211 Colour Pack Black 5kg

10425 Grout Booster 4L JC

Place of Overseas

manufacture:

Legal and trading | ARDEX Australia

name of the

manufacturer(s):

Legal and trading | ARDEX New Zealand Ltd
name of the

importer

Address for 15 Alfred Street, Onehunga
service: Auckland New Zealand 1061
Website: ardex.co.nz

Email address

info@ardexnz.com

Phone No

0800 227 339

NZBN

9429037589653

B2 DURABILITY Performance B2.3.1 & B2.3.2
F2 HAZARDOUS BUILDING MATERIALS: Performance F2.3.1

Relevant Building
Code clauses:

Statement on
how the building
product is
expected to

B2 — ARDEX grouts are tested to perform in accordance with ISO 13007
Ceramic tiles — grouts and adhesive
F2 — ARDEX grouts have VOC certificates which can be found at ardex.co.nz




contribute to
compliance:

Limitations on the
use of the
building product:

Please refer to the datasheets found at ardex.co.nz

Design
requirements
that would
support the use
of the building
product:

When applying grout as part of a tiling system

Installation
requirements:

Please refer to the relevant product datasheet at ardex.co.nz

Maintenance
requirements:

As grouts form part of a system with tiling, it is recommended to maintain
grout in accordance with the general tiling care document found at
ardex.co.nz

Is the building
product/building
product line
subject to
warning or ban
under section
267:

No
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